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ND ref. FOI/16/369 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 08/12/16 request for the following information: 
 
This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
The questions seek information for the period 20th November 2015 to 20th November 2016 
 
 
 
1. Since the introduction of NHS improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015) how many times 
have you reported service closure of elective pathway?  
Answer: Zero. 
 
2. Since the introduction of NHS Improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015)   how many 
times have you reported an effect on the patient experience? 
Answer: Zero. 
 
3. Since the introduction of NHS Improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015)  how many 
times has there been occurrence of serious harm due to staffing levels? 
Answer: We have had no incident where the root cause of serious harm has been as a result 
of staffing levels. Any serious incident is scrutinised by a clinical team to ensure that all 
learning is identified and low staffing levels has not been a root cause of any of these. 
 
4. How many times have you fallen below your safer staffing target since the introduction of the 
NHS Improvement Agency rules (20 November 2015)? 
Answer: The Trust publishes monthly safe staffing reports on the Trust website, please click 
the link below: 
 
http://www.northdevonhealth.nhs.uk/about/quality/safestaffing/ 
 
 
5. How many of the below  have been reported due to insufficient staffing numbers since the 
introduction of NHSI Agency Rules in November 2015? 
     a). Patient falls  
Answer: We have had no incident where the root cause of a patient fall has been as a result 
of low staffing levels. Any serious incident is scrutinised by a clinical team to ensure that all 
learning is identified and low staffing levels has not been a root cause of any of these. 
 
 
     b). Pressure Ulcers 
Answer: We have had no incident where the root cause of pressure ulcer damage has been 
as a result of low staffing levels. Any serious incident is scrutinised by a clinical team to ensure 
that all learning is identified and we have not had low staffing levels as a root cause. 
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